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GN . STATEMENT

Rs in lakh

REVISED ESTIMATE, 2025 -26

(Summary Statements ) t ot!
Name of the Department : Tourbm

Remarks/ FormatRE,2025-26BE,202s.26
Expenditure

incurred during
2024-25

Revised Estimate
2024-25

SI
No.

Head of Development

654
1

SADA P lsA.
4619.483,300.001,340.991,341.00

I t ActivitiesDevelo DP.I1168.28843.281,079.99'1,080.00
On-Goin Schemes

DP-II3043 322 048.840.00000b New Schemes oP- t0.000.000.00000c ndsti DP.IV297 .14297 14261 00261.00Grants in aids
0.000.000000.00Maintenance of Assets oP-v110.7 4

110.740.000.000 Others (Maintenance expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement of text

book etc

3800.004,000.00AnnouncementBu

DP-VII128.22128.220.000.00forward liabilities ot LFY 2024'25Ca

DP-Vlll477.0O0.000.000.00ent FundState lnfrastructure Devel

DP]X0.000.000.000.00I lnvestrnent SASCS ecial Assistance to the State for Ca

DP.XI0.000.000.000.00otiated Loan DF/HUDCO

DP-XU CSS0.000.000.000.00State Share

0.000.000.000.00v t sored SchemesCentral S

9024.707428.221340.991341.00Total l+ll+llt+lv+v+vl+vll+vlll
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OUTLAY AND EXPENOITURE OF ON.GOING SCHEI',ES

202s-26
t-
RE8E2025-26 \*N\Q,Achivement till dateEstimated Cost Remarks/

Target date of
completion

Physical FinancialPhysical Financial

Expenditure
incurred
during
2024-25 FinancialOriginal Revised

Revised
Estlmate
2024-25

DistricU
Location

Year of
taking up

st.
No

Name of works

13 1411 129 106 7 I4 531 2

A. Bui
2000o/o20.0050.2850.28 50.282024-25 't 00.00 100.00Tawang1 Development of Trekking Trail

from Gispu main Road to Tsosbula
Top in Tawanq District

100%75.0075.00 75.00150.00 150.00 75.00Shi Yomi 2024-252 Rejuvenation/up-scaling of
Tourist Lodge, Borgang, Mechuka

4478o/o44.78155.22 155.22300 00 155.222024-25 300.00Dibang ValleyJ in Anini
3950%39.501 10.50110.50 't 10.50150.00 150.00Shi Yomi 2024-25lnstallation of signages at places

of tourist interest at Mechuka
4

2500o/o25.00 100o/o25.0025.00 25.0050.00 50.00West Kameng 2024-25Renovation of Holy Cave (Kro)

at Gacham under Rupa
5

204.28204.28416.00750.00 4{ 6.00 416.00750.00Total
B. &
1 Nil

0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00Total
Others (Please specify)c.
Publicity & Marketing 200.00200.00200.00 100o/o200.00 200.00 200.00Yearly 200.001 Participation at annual PATA, JATA,
etc.

Human Resource Development
25.0025.0025.00 100%25.00 25.00 25.00Yearly 25.00All lndia1 Ek Bharat Shrestha Bharat (flagship

programme of govt of lndia)
UP., Meghalaya and Arunachal)

25.0025.0025.00 100%25.00 25.00Yearlv 25.00 25.00All Arunachal2 Dekho Apna Pradesh/Desh
24.00 2439.00 100o/o39.00 39.0024.00 24.00Papum Pare Yearly3 Administrative/ Wages of the staff

engaged at sFCl

Fairs & Festival(c)
25.00100o/o 25.0025.00 25.0025.00 25.00 25.00Tawanq Yearlyat1 25.001 25.0025.00 25.OO25.00 25.00 25.00Lower Dibang

Vallev
Yearly2 Celebration of Orange Festival

150.00I 150.00150.00 1s0.00150.00 150.00Yearly 150.00at Mechuka Mechuka3 350.00100% 25.0025.00 25.0025.00 25.00Yearly 25.00Changlang4 Celebration of Pangsau-Pass Festival

25.001O0o/o 2s 0025.00 25.0025.00 25.00Yearly 25.00r ITM NE chapter (Annually conducted
by MOT) 20.0020.00 20.0020.00 20.00

30.00
Yearly 20.00New DelhiA Bharat Parv (New Delhi)

20.00
30.00

lOOo/o- 1oo%
0.005.004.99 100Yo5.00 4.99Yearly 5.00 5.008 47th World Heritaqe Committee
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RE 202!-26BE 2028.2\l\*KAchivement till dateEstimated Cost Remaaks,
Target date of

complotion
PhyslcalFinancialFinancial Physical

Exponditure
incurred
during
2021-25RevisedOriginal

DistrlcU
Location

Year o,
taking up

sl.
No

1112 r311I 1086 754{ 2 5.00I Home-Stay Training

Hospitality 20.00100% 20 0020.oo20.oo 20.0020.00Yearly 20.00Hospitality

(e) Campaign Cloan lndla -

Arunachal. 30.00100%30.0030.00 30.0030.00 30.00YearlyPapum PareParyatan Parv1

(h) Professional tees. 10.001000/o 10.0020.0020.00 20 0020.00Yearly 20 00Papum Pare1 For Standing Counsel / Hiring

Lawye.s, Chartered Accountants

964.00639.00663.99663.99649.00 664.00654.00rotclc)
1168.28843.28'1079.991079.991399.00 1080.001404.00GRAND TOTAL(A+B+C)

DP.I
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PROPOSAL FOR NEW SCHEMES / NEW SERVICES

I

I oP-[

Rs. in I

'R€malksRE,2025-26
Physical Targot

lor 2025-26
Estimatqd

Cost BE,2025-26Oistrict

I7 84 631 2

Buildings
31.03.202710.00

50o/o10.001
Development of a network of while water rafling destinations, focusing
on rive6 where such activities are feasible

50./.1,355.00 700.00 700.002 Oevelopmenl of River front and water sports at Gautse, Menchukha
in Shi-Yomi District

53o/o
31.03.202780.00 80.00

Wesl KamengDevelopment ofTrekking Trail and other amenities al Jiagon and Yokmuzor
in Wesl Kamenq District

3

31.03.202650.00 100./.
West Kameng

50.00 50.004 lnstallation of Signages at Places oftourist interest at Jigaon and Shergaon

31 03 202650.00 50 00 100%Papupare 50.005 Development of Trekking Trail and other amenities al Daria Hills
100.00 58./.

Tirap
150.006 Development of Trekking Trail and other amenities at San-Paa Kong at Kheti

Village in Tirap District
75o/o 31.03.2027100.00 75 00 75.00Astro Tourism at Matu Waterfall near Acheso7
50./. 31 03 2027100.00 50.00 50 008 Bunoee Jumpanq at Mathu Valley near Brango Village

31.03.2026100.00 100./.ShiYomi 100.00 100 00I Development of Trekking Route lo Mechuka La
31.03 202640.00 100o/o

Uooer Subansiri
40 00'10 Furnishing of Tourist Lodge at Bararijo

1000/. 31 03.202650.00 50 00 50.00Lonqding11 Developmenl of Trekkinq Trail of Wanu Top, Kanubari, Longding
75.00 50'/o 31.03.2027150.00 75.00Tawang12 C/o Eoundary Wall and Carpetting Parking al Tourist Lodge, Tawang

2305.00 1380.00 1380.00Total (A)

B Roads & Bridges
1 Nit

0.00 0.000.00Total (B)

c Others (Plsaso specify)
40.00 100./.40.00 40.001 Digitization of Tourism Office at District Level to facilitate use of e-office and

Directorale.
31 03202615.00 100%15 00 15.002 Providinq Water Facility to Directorale by Tubewell

100% 31.03.202610.00 10.0010 00Purchase of Furnitures in the Directorate3
100./. 31.03.2026100.00 100.00 100 004 Home Stay Convention

8.84 1000/08.84 8845 Arunachal Pradesh(Tourism Trade Registration & Regulation) Rules
31 .03.202625 00 100./"25.00 25.006 Oevelopment of Dashboard for Tourism Deparlment

100o/o 31.03.202610.00 10.0010.00Developmenl of Film Tourism Policy7
10.00 100% 31.03.202610.00 10.00Collaboration wath Taste Palate

31.03.2026100.00 100./"100.00 100.00I Hirinq of Strateqic Consultanry
100% 31.03.202640.00 40 0040 00Hlrinq of Proiect Monitorinq Unit10

Publicity & Marketing(a)
20.00 100% 31.03.202620.00 20.001 Promotion of 'Work from Arunachal Pradesh"

100.00
100./"

31.03.2026
100.00 100.002

lnvestment in cutting-edge technology to create virtual reality and augmented
realitv tours of our cultural, herilaqe and tourism sites

31 03 202650.00 50.00 100./"50.003 Souvenirs for Branding and Promotional Oulreach
-

E
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Target date of
completionSl. No Name of works

10.00

31.03.2027ShiYomi

't50.00

31.03.2027100 00

40.00

31.03.2026
|--___l

31.03.2026r
________:_______l
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*RemarksEstimated
Cost

8E,2025-26 RE,2025-26
Physacal Target

tor 2025-26
Target date of
completionDistrictSl. No Name of works

7 8 o3 4 5 621

(b) Fairs & Festival
100o/o 31.03.202630.00 30.00 30.00World Tourism Day,|

Human Resource Development(c)
31 .03.202610.00 10.00 10.00 100Yo

1 Upkeep of SFCI
31 .03.2026 Re-appropriated100.00 100.00 0.00 100o/o2 Dedicated interventions and programs, skill enhancement opportunities,

partnership with various agencies and targeted subsidies

-do-100.00 100 003 Just Music- Connect and Collaborate
1337.68 668.84 658.84rolq!(q)

D Additional allocation over and above BE provision during 2025-26

200.00Bharat Lok Sangeet- Arunachal Utsav1

23.602 Faith Conclave
186.002 Namsai-Pangsau PowerDrive 2026- Daring to Push Boundaries, Celebrating

Culture
67.88Lower Subansiri4 WIP Luxury Campsite @ Ziro Festival, 2025

50.00A Maintenance and upgradation of TlC, Mechukha
10.006 Ek Bharat Shrestha Bharat (Flagship programme of Govt of lndia) UP

Meqhalaya and Aranchal Pradesh)
26.007 Participation at Hornbill Festival at Kohima as State Partner

136.00B '1st Arunachal Pradesh lnternational Chess Festival - 2025 at Zito
17.50Lower Dibang

valley
70.00o C/o adeventure Tourism Hostel at Roing, Lower Dibang Valley District

Lower Subansiri 400 00 100.00C/o Boundary wall and amenities at Ziro Festival of Music ground, Lower
Subansiri

'10

Bichom 200.00 50.0011 under Bichom District.C/o a Tourist Guest House in
50.00 12.50Kurung Kumey12 Repair and Maintenance of Tourist Lodge, Sango under Phassang Circle

Sianq 10.00 2.50C/o Boundary wall at Tourist resort at Kaying in Siang District13
Dibanq Valley 40.00 10.0014 C/o Tourist Lodge at Anelih village near Anoh Epo, Dibang Valley

75.00Aniaw 300.0015 C/o Tourist Lodge at Walong in Anjaw District
Tawang 70.00 17.50C/o Development & revival of ancient traditional Hot Spring water for tourism

at Hoonola villaqe. Lumla circle, Tawanq District, AP
16

10 00 10.0017 State Sponsor for the seventh edition of Tres-Tres 2026, sheduled to be
held in New Delhi on 23rd &241h April2026

1 150.00 0.00 994.48Total (D)

2048.84 3043.324792.68Grand Total (A+B+C+D)

DP.II
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Proposed Outlay for Grants- in- Aid
(NGOs/ VOs)

OPJV

ln

,.1.)''' *",,",*
-------7-

177 14

120 00

RE 202s.26BE 2025-26

6
177.14

Expenditur€
incurred during

2021-25--------5--
- 150.00150.00

Allocation during
2024-25

Paoum Pare

LocationName oI the institutions/ organisationsl.
No.

--7-
1

1
,1

111PaDum Pare2 261.00261.00Total :-

43

297.',14



DP-V

DP.V
3
L
t

o

in lakh

RemarksRE 2025-26BE 202s-25
Expenditure

incurred during
20 -25a icable

Locations
wheaeverName of schemest.

No
76543,|

A Maintenance of Assets
Roads & Brid esI

I Nit 0.000.000.000.00sTotal Roads & Brid

ii Public Works
Nil1 0.000.000.000.00Total Public Works

BuildHousin
1 Nil 0.000.000.000.00Tota Housin / Buildin

0.000.000.000.00Total A

B Others Commifted Liabilities
25.0025.000.000.00Papum Pareof Data Entry Operators engged at Railway Station

Naharl UN

Salary/wages

8.008000.000.00um ParePa
2 ort, GuwahatiRent at LGBI Aent of TFC Electric and 7.587.540.000.00rt, Mohanbarice Rent at Aint of TFC Electric and SPa 7.007.000.000.00um ParePItanant of TFC Electric and SPa Ice Rent at Don i Polo Airpo

63.16
63.160.000.00Tawang

5 Liability against Hosting of 16th Adventure Tour Operators Association of

nnual Convention at Tlndia TOAI 110.74110.7 40.000.00Total B

District wiae allocationFor Proc uremenUallocation of Medicine

1 Nit 0.000.000.000.00Total

D For ProcuremenUallocation of Text Eook (Number of books Procured and

district-wise distribution
Nil1 0.000.000.000.00Total

1'to.7 4110.7 40.000.00+B+C+OTotal

Page 1 of 1

Specific Schemes with various component- 2025-26

Revised
Estimate during

2024-25

(iii)

1

Papum Pare
3
4

c.
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BUDGET ANNOUNCEMENT
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RE 2025-26sE 2025-26Achivemont till datoEstimatod Cost
Remarks/ Target

dats ol completion

1111

Financial

10

Physical

9

Financial

8

Physical

7

Firrancial

6

RevisedOriginal

4

Yeaa ol
taking up

3

Locations
(Olslrict &
Place of

exqcution)

Namo of works

2I

500 00500.00500.00
1 Chief Ministe/s Paryatan Yojana (CMPVY) for

Adventure and Food Court

On oin
Vikas

Hom
100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100 00

100.002023-24

2 Chief Minister's Paryatan Shiksha Yoiana (CMPSY-

r&t

200.00200.00200.00
ahief Minister Paryatan viPanan Sahaayata (CMPVS)

3

500.00

,1300.00
100.00

500 00

100.00
1500.00

1,000.00

100.00
2000.000.00

1,000 00

100.00
1300.00

Aggressive Media campaign for Tourism promotion in

Arunachal Pradesh
5

6

1,000.001,000.00s,000.002025-26Lohii
a
1 Development ofthe river front at Parashuram Kund

New scheme

DPR to be
submitted bY the
dept.

2025-26Development of a Buddhist tou
heritage sites and sites of cultural significance across

rism circuil covering

lhe State

2

1,500.00

2500.00

1,500.00

2500.000.000.00

1500 00

6500.00

202s-26
3 state feslival celebrating the diverse

ons of Arunachal Pradesh, scheduled

annually from 11 to 21 January'This festival will lealure

traditional music, dance, art exhibitions' and culi

showcases, providing a plalform for local artisans and

performers to shine.

Sub-Total

A new signature
culture and traditi

3800.004000.002000.000.007800.00

Page 1 of 1
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DP-VII

Carry forward liabilitlos ot LFY 202,(-25

e

g
o vll

*
RE\t}g.

26
BE 2025-26AchivEment till datsEstimaled Cost

Financial

- ili"",
Ta,gst date ot

complstionPhysicalFinancialFinancial

Expenditure
incurrod
during
2021-25

Rovised
Estimated

2024-25
Original

Year ol
taking upoistrictNamo of worksst.

No

11't211II432I

BE rovision 202,4-25
Additional schemes approved over and

a0.7280.7289.28170.002024-25ChanglangC/o Sitting room Cum Additional room for

Jairam L]l

Ps with Parking lot for Tourist Lodge,
1

47.50

't28.

47.5047.5095.002024-252 lnfrast.ucture Development for Consttuction
of Trekkrng Route in Beh,veen Kibiloo to Tazi

Lake including construction of 3 (three) camp

in Anjaw District, AP

12A.220.000.000.00 136.78265.00Total (A)

Page 1 of 1
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DP.VIII

State lnttast rcturs Oevelopmont Fund (SIOF)
in

'Remalks
date

of complstlon

Physlcal
Targgt for

2025-24
RE,2025-268E,2025-26Estimat€d

CostOistrict
Sl. No Namg of works

2.l

SIDF 20.0020.00East
C/o Tourist hut,Taluak, Pa hat1 30.0030.00Tawang
C/o Retaining wall, Drainage system a rooms at Tourism Cafeteria

near Tinali

nd extension of 2

int Lumla
2

32.0032Diba Vall
3 Vale at Matu WaterfallAchesoC/o Tourist C 70.0070.00TCircleClo ZematGard enRockutificationa ofBe&4 325.00325.00Tawaal ZemFootC/o Cable5 177.000.00177.00Grand Total

r E E
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